New Delhi. PHE

Office of District & Sections Judge

DELHI JUDICIAL ACADEMY

Sector-14, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 Ph. No.: 011-20892183, Fax No.: 011-28036687

Patiale House Court, New Dalhi

No. DJA/Appt. of Law Researcher/318/2024/592 &

Dated: - 06.11.2024

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi-110003.
- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Headquarters, Tis Hazari Courts.
- 3. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts.
- 4. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Courts.
- 5. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts.
- 6. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts.
- 7. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts.
- 8. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts.
- √9. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts.
 - 10. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts.
 - 11. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts.
 - 12. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts.
 - 13. The Principal Secretary, Department of Law, Justice & Legislative Affairs, Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi, 8th Level, C-wing, Delhi Secretariat, Players Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi- 110002.

Sub: Cancellation of Engagement Notice.

Ref: Letter No. DJA/Appt. of Law Researcher/318/2024/3496-3508 dated 04.07.2024

Sir/Madam,

Please refer to the above mentioned letter along with Engagement Notice (Annexure-A) and Application Format (Annexure-1) for filling up 04 vacancies of Law Researchers on contract basis at Delhi Judicial Academy.

It is hereby informed that the abovesaid Engagement Notice stands cancelled. The Fresh Engagement Notice will be published.

Thanking you,

Copy forwarded for information to:-P.A. to Ld. Director (Academics)/ Chairperson (Officiating), DJA

P.A. to Ld. Director (Admn.), DJA.

Yours faithfully,

1. Be uplaced on me website of the lart.
2. Be sunt to Inchenge, Coretaining bronch for faultry the same on all notice boards.